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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 9 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
06.12.2025 - 11:48 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Prospect

1. BOERSMA Anton 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.99 316 31.96 38.03
2. DIURNI Matteo 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:11.84 292 33.28 38.56
3. RIVELLINI Elio 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.39 274 34.33 39.06
4. LEBELLE Elie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.65 271 33.99 39.66
5. FABER SZOMBATHY Philippe 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.24 245 35.93 40.31
6. AUDOT Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:17.09 237 34.89 42.20
7. YEHOR Handraburian 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.24 218 36.07 43.17
8. ARTAMONOV Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:20.06 211 36.76 43.30
9. PLETSCHETTE Hugo 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:20.37 209 36.54 43.83

10. MULLER Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.41 194 37.32 45.09
11. FIORUCCI Massimo 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:22.91 190 37.76 45.15
12. REMICHE Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.43 187 36.80 46.63
13. SETH Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:26.04 170 37.77 48.27

Jeunes

1. BELLUS HOEPPE Amaury 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.76 461 28.14 33.62
2. VISSER Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:03.94 415 29.44 34.50
3. KUZMENKO Kyryl 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.22 410 29.87 34.35
4. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:07.82 348 31.40 36.42
5. HALLOT Maxime 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.11 343 31.91 36.20
6. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:10.24 313 31.86 38.38
7. FESQUET Adrien 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:12.64 283 33.46 39.18
8. CHAOUI Kyle 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:13.46 273 34.27 39.19

AMMARI Emine 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:13.46 273 31.99 41.47
10. KIEFFER GABBANA Maximilien11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.22 255 34.47 40.75
11. RADWAY Isaac 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:18.16 227 35.47 42.69

DNS VAN BURIK Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg

Juniors

1. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 56.56 600 26.23 30.33
2. KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 59.42 517 27.67 31.75
3. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 59.63 512 28.06 31.57
4. SCHONS Oscar 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:01.52 466 28.78 32.74
5. REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.55 443 28.50 34.05
6. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE A. 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.84 437 29.46 33.38
7. NONOA Francis Dissiramah 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:06.35 371 29.76 36.59
8. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:10.98 303 32.25 38.73

Open

1. WEYLAND Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 53.86 695 25.46 28.40
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Diogo03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 56.16 613 25.74 30.42
3. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 56.56 600 26.23 30.33
4. ESCHETTE Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 57.76 563 26.66 31.10
5. THILL Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 59.01 528 28.00 31.01
6. KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 59.42 517 27.67 31.75
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 9, Men, 100m Butterfly, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

7. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 59.63 512 28.06 31.57
8. VAN LELYVELD Keanu 06 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 59.72 509 28.00 31.72
9. OLINGER Liam 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.70 485 27.62 33.08

10. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.73 484 27.78 32.95
11. PETIT Berenger 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:01.39 469 28.80 32.59
12. SCHONS Oscar 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:01.52 466 28.78 32.74
13. BELLUS HOEPPE Amaury 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.76 461 28.14 33.62
14. REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.55 443 28.50 34.05
15. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE A. 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.84 437 29.46 33.38
16. VISSER Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:03.94 415 29.44 34.50
17. KUZMENKO Kyryl 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.22 410 29.87 34.35
18. NONOA Francis Dissiramah 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:06.35 371 29.76 36.59
19. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:07.82 348 31.40 36.42
20. HALLOT Maxime 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.11 343 31.91 36.20
21. BOERSMA Anton 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.99 316 31.96 38.03
22. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:10.24 313 31.86 38.38
23. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:10.98 303 32.25 38.73
24. DIURNI Matteo 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:11.84 292 33.28 38.56
25. FESQUET Adrien 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:12.64 283 33.46 39.18
26. RIVELLINI Elio 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.39 274 34.33 39.06
27. CHAOUI Kyle 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:13.46 273 34.27 39.19

AMMARI Emine 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:13.46 273 31.99 41.47
29. LEBELLE Elie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.65 271 33.99 39.66
30. KIEFFER GABBANA Maximilien11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.22 255 34.47 40.75
31. FABER SZOMBATHY Philippe 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.24 245 35.93 40.31
32. AUDOT Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:17.09 237 34.89 42.20
33. RADWAY Isaac 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:18.16 227 35.47 42.69
34. YEHOR Handraburian 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.24 218 36.07 43.17
35. ARTAMONOV Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:20.06 211 36.76 43.30
36. PLETSCHETTE Hugo 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:20.37 209 36.54 43.83
37. MULLER Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.41 194 37.32 45.09
38. FIORUCCI Massimo 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:22.91 190 37.76 45.15
39. REMICHE Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.43 187 36.80 46.63
40. SETH Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:26.04 170 37.77 48.27

DNS VAN BURIK Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR GLOESENER Louis 95 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club


